
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 08/21/11 – 10/09/11

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

CONCLICO Informs

Diabetes Awareness 
Workshops

Homeland Security

Mosquito Alert

Christian Workshop

Mission of the Church

Child Literacy

08/25/11

09/01/11

09/07/11

09/14/11

09/22/11

09/28/11

10/05/11

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

06:35 PM

10:30 AM

12:20 PM

25.00

10.00

08.00

05.00

24.00

25.00

10.00

My Community and Us is a new 
initiative to Redesign and 
Redefine the relationship between 
faith-based organizations, 
corporate America, the 
government and foundations to 
benefit our communities.
An outreach program geared 
toward reaching communities 
through churches and ministries, 
which educates and supports 
diabetes awareness.
Due to the upcoming 9/11 10 year 
memorial coming up this 
weekend, there will be heightened 
security at many areas of the city.  
Since the chance of terror is high 
it is crucial for citizens to also 
remain alert to suspicious activity 
in and around the community.
Even though the weather is 
cooling down slightly, the risk of 
mosquito activity is high as ever 
during this wet season we’re 
having this September.  It is 
important to check and drain out 
still water from dark and shaded 
areas to prevent mosquitoes from 
breeding.
An interview with Dr. Rodriguez 
and Dr. Po Dentist reviewing 
some of the books available from 
the Christian Library.
Rev. David Serrano discusses the 
importance of the church offering 
a variety of assistance programs 
such as for domestic violence to 
help those in need in the 
community.
Sister Berroa advises parents to 
take an active part in their child’s 
development, by reading the bible 
with them.  Teaching them the 
fundamentals of reading early.


