Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 08/21/11 – 10/09/11

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	CONCLICO Informs	08/25/11	12:00 PM	25.00	My Community and Us is a new initiative to Redesign and Redefine the relationship between faith-based organizations, corporate America, the government and foundations to benefit our communities.
Health Issues	Diabetes Awareness Workshops	09/01/11	12:15 PM	10.00	An outreach program geared toward reaching communities through churches and ministries, which educates and supports diabetes awareness.
Community Issues	Homeland Security	09/07/11	12:00 PM	08.00	Due to the upcoming 9/11 10 year memorial coming up this weekend, there will be heightened security at many areas of the city. Since the chance of terror is high it is crucial for citizens to also remain alert to suspicious activity in and around the community.
Health Issues	Mosquito Alert	09/14/11	12:15 PM	05.00	Even though the weather is cooling down slightly, the risk of mosquito activity is high as ever during this wet season we're having this September. It is important to check and drain out still water from dark and shaded areas to prevent mosquitoes from breeding.
Community Issues	Christian Workshop	09/22/11	06:35 PM	24.00	An interview with Dr. Rodriguez and Dr. Po Dentist reviewing some of the books available from the Christian Library.
Community Issues	Mission of the Church	09/28/11	10:30 AM	25.00	Rev. David Serrano discusses the importance of the church offering a variety of assistance programs such as for domestic violence to help those in need in the community.
Family Issues	Child Literacy	10/05/11	12:20 PM	10.00	Sister Berroa advises parents to take an active part in their child's development, by reading the bible with them. Teaching them the fundamentals of reading early.